

# Edmonton Jewish Film Festival

**2024 Sponsorship Opportunities** 



The Edmonton Jewish Film Festival (EJFF) is a celebration of Jewish culture, identity, religion and history, through film. Organized by the Jewish Federation of Edmonton, the EJFF is one of the largest and most visible Jewish cultural events in our city.

The EJFF presents a variety of Jewish-themed dramas, comedies, mysteries and documentaries from all over the world. All are high-quality films, many of which are playing in Edmonton for the first time. Guest speakers and special events enhance the film screenings, engaging audiences and giving everyone the opportunity to learn, to question and to gain perspective on Jewish experiences.

#### **SUPPORT EDMONTON P2G**

Proceeds raised through the EJFF not only support delivery of our festival but will also fund the Edmonton Partnership2Gether (P2G). Edmonton P2G is a capacity building partnership between the Edmonton Jewish community and our partner region in the Northern Galilee Panhandle of Israel. In 2024, the EJFF will fund a summer respite visit to Alberta for teens from our partner region.

#### ATTACH YOUR NAME TO A FILM

What important conversations are you interested in? With strategic partnerships, we can broaden the discussions and create better communities.

10K+
FILMGOERS
HAVE ATTENDED EJFF

200+
JEWISH FILMS
SCREENED

28 YEARS
OF ENTERTAINING
OUR COMMUNITY



Your support helps bring Jewish perspectives to life.

Scan the code to learn more about the Edmonton Jewish Film Festival or visit jewishedmonton.org/edmonton-jewish-film-festival





## **2024 Sponsorship Opportunities**



## **Sponsorship Levels**

Your financial support enables the Edmonton Jewish Film Festival to bring outstanding Jewish-themed films and events, free of charge, to our audiences. We offer a variety of sponsorship opportunities to suit your objectives, whether you are a company, a community organization, or an individual/family. Let us know what works best for you!

Benefits of Sponsorship	Festival sponsor	Opening night sponsor	Film sponsor	Israeli Teen Visit sponsorship	Short sponsor	Producer	Associate Producer
	\$3,000	\$2,200	\$1,800	\$1,000	\$800	\$360	\$180
Online recognition	*	*	*	*	*		
Tickets to opening night sponsors reception	8 tickets	6 tickets	5 tickets	4 tickets	3 tickets	2 tickets	1 ticket
Logo recognition in newsletter, ads, social media and program	*						
Recognition at all events	*						
Recognition at select events with mention and pre-show slide		*	*	*	*		
Full colour display ad in online festival program guide	Full page within program	½ page within program	¼ page within program	¼ page within program			
Listing in online festival program guide	Name or logo in program	Name or logo in program	Name or logo in program	Name or logo in program	Name or logo in program	Name listed in program	Name listed in program

Sponsors will receive a partial tax receipt.

## 2024 Sponsor Agreement

To submit this agreement, or for more information, contact us at:

Jewish Federation of Edmonton #100, 10220 – 156 Street, Edmonton, AB T5P 2R1

Phone:

780-487-0585, ext. 206

Email:

susans@edjfed.org

Website:

jewishedmonton.org

Charitable number: 118 894 229 RR0001

The Edmonton Jewish Film Festival is grateful to gather on Treaty Six Territory; this land has long been valued as a meeting place and home to many Indigenous nations, including Cree, Nakota Sioux, Blackfoot, Dene, Saulteaux, and Métis, as well as many Indigenous people who make amiskwaciwâskahikan their home today. As Treaty people, we extend our hand in respect and friendship to these nations, and especially strive to honour the tradition of sharing stories on this land.

NAME		
COMPANY NAME (IF APPLICABLE)		
NAME TO BE LISTED IN PROGRAM		
STREET ADDRESS		
CITY	PROV.	POSTAL CODE
EMAIL	P	HONE

Opening night film sponsor	Φ0 000
Opening riight min sponsor	\$2,200
Film sponsor	\$1,800
Israeli Teen Visit sponsorship	\$1,000
Short film sponsor	\$800
Producer	\$360
Associate producer	\$180

The number of film and short film sponsorships are limited. Please contact us to confirm availability.

Sponsorship agreements must be submitted by April 7, 2024 for name/logo inclusions in promotional materials.

Payments can be made by cheque payable to the Jewish Federation of Edmonton, or by e-transfer to <u>payments@edifed.org</u>. For credit card payments, please call Susan Schiffman at 780-487-0585, ext. 206.

Service Alberta Business Information: The Edmonton Jewish Film Festival's fundraising goal is \$40,000. The Jewish Federation of Edmonton's average administrative costs are 7% of funds raised.

### For Office Use Only

CARDHOLDER NAME CARD NUMBER EXP. CVV

Thank you for supporting our festival!



